
 

 

Gerrans School News 

School Contact 01872 580442 or email secretary@gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk   

Tuesday 14th March 2017 

Attendance  03rd March  - 10th March  2017  

KS1  95% KS2   95.4%  Whole School  95.2% 
In order to maintain OFSTED’s judgement of Personal development, behaviour and welfare as 

outstanding this percentage is expected to be at least 95% 

Attendance ratings Good attendance ~ 95% - 100%                      

Poor Attendance ~ 90% - 94% 

 Unsatisfactory Attendance ~ below 90%   
 

Stars of the week 

 

KS1  

Thomas for supersonic Numeracy 

Naomi T for consistently positive attitude to her writing. 

 

KS2 

Reggie—Junior for excellent attitude all week which has impacted posi-
tively on progress 

Naomi M for supersonic attitude in numeracy 

 
Reading Karate  

 
Well done to Rhys and Elijah who have successfully 

earned their White Karate Band. 
Keep reading yellow band next !! 

 
Who’ll be next….? 

 
 



 

 

Nursery News 

We are looking forward to exploring our senses this week in Nursery. 

 

KS2 News 

We all enjoyed learning how to compose a photograph working with Wendy Polly and Estelle a 
photographer. We took some super photos on Tatams Beach and can’t wait to see them dis-

played at The Roseland School and in the Roseland Arts Festival. 

Sainsbury’s Vouchers 
 

Don’t forget we are collecting Sainsbury's voucher for Sports and Cookery equipment again 

this year. 

 

Vouchers can be placed in the collection book in reception. 

EYFS /KS1 News 

On Friday we were excited to welcome two lambs and a hen into our classroom! 

It was a new experience for some of us and the animals were very well behaved. 

Thank you Robyn (George’s mummy) for bringing them in and answering all our 

questions. We loved it! 

School Council 

News about Red Nose Day will be out in the next couple of days. 

The School Council are ready and looking forward to meeting the MAT heads on Wednesday. 

 



 

 

 School Games 
Please note that the due to the recent changes in Tag Rugby from the England Rugby 

Association the Rugby Festival has been postponed until 21st April to enable children 

to  learn and practise the new  game, which no longer involves Tags. 

Multi Academy Trust  
Mr Challis head of our MAT will be in school on  Wednesday afternoon to chat to parents. 

Diary Dates 
Wednesday 15th & Thursday 16th March - Parental Consultations 

Wednesday 22nd March - Mothering Sunday Lunch 

Friday 24th March - Red Nose Day (details to follow) 

Monday 27th March—Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra—Whole School  

Tuesday 28th March - PTA Non uniform Day for Easter Bingo ( details to follow from PTA) 

Friday 31st March - End of Spring Term 1.30pm 

Tuesday 18th April—Summer Term Starts 

Friday 21st April - KS2 Rugby Festival Please note new date 

Monday 8th—Friday 12th May - KS2 SATS 

Wednesday 17th May - KS2 Cross Country—Veryan 

Thursday 25th May - Tempest Class Photographs 

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June—Half Term 

Friday 9th June—Inset Day School Closed to pupils & Truro TRLC Awards  Truro Cathedral 6.30pm 

Monday 12th June - Whole School Sports Day 

Tuesday 27th June—Yr 6 Welcome Day at The Roseland Academy 

Friday 21st July- End of Year Production 

Wednesday 26th July—Leavers Assembly and last day of term 1.30pm 

Easter Activities 

PLENTY OF FUN AT THE ROYAL CORNWALL MUSEUM THIS EASTER! 

Easter activities at the Royal Cornwall Museum will centre on Great Little Artists – ‘make 
and take’ your own masterpiece this Easter Holiday. 

All sessions are bookable when you call 01872 272205. Sessions cost £3 per child.  Please 
check the www.royalcornwallmuseum.org.uk for session dates and times. 

 

http://www.royalcornwallmuseum.org.uk

